
 

MAYOR’S REPORT TO STC THURSDAY 5TH OCTOBER 2017 

 

Since the last meeting the Mayor has attended: 
 
Saturday 9th September   25 years of the Saltash Town Youth Council 
 
Sunday 10th September   Torpoint Town Council Civic Service 
 
Sunday 17th September   Battle of Britain Service at the Minster  
      Church of St. Andrew, Plymouth 
 
Tuesday 19th September   LiveWire AGM 
 
Friday 22nd September   Presentation of certificates at Motiv-8 at 
      Saltash Social Club 
 
Saturday 23rd September   Hand-over of the Provinicial Grand Lodge 
      of Cornwall Tercentenary banner followed  
      Jubilee Green followed by refreshments at 
      St. Mellion 
 
Sunday 24th September   Saltash Maritime Cadets Ceremonial Flag 
      Blessing at St. Nicholas & St. Faith Church 
      followed by refreshments in the Guildhall 
 
Wednesday 27th September  Saltash & District Age Concern Social Club 
      Fun Harvest Festival Auction at Burraton 
      Community Centre 
 
Friday 29th September   Macmillan Coffee Morning at Saltash 
      Abbeyfield 
 
Saturday 30th September   Saltash Heritage Museum & Local History 
      Centre “Raising the Standard” 
 
Saturday 30th September   “Last Night of the Proms” Concert at  
      Saltash Wesley Church 
 
Wednesday 4th October   Talking to students at saltash.net  
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